2021 Western & Southern Open Media – General Release of Information

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize the release to any United States criminal justice agency(ies) that may conduct a security clearance process for individuals to be credentialed for the 2021 and/or subsequent Western & Southern Open Tennis Tournament (one or more such agencies referred to herein as the "Agency") of any and all records, whether public, private, or confidential, concerning me and/or my background, including, without limitation, my criminal history or warrant history and any and all terrorism checks.

I understand and agree that any information obtained based upon this authorization may be utilized by the Agency in connection with: (1) any background investigation conducted for the 2021 Western & Southern Open Tennis Tournament or any subsequent Western & Southern Open Tennis Tournaments for which I seek a credential; and (2) any security measure instituted for the 2021 Western & Southern Open Tennis Tournament or any subsequent Western & Southern Open Tennis Tournaments. It is not intended that Cincinnati Tennis LLC ("CTL") will be made privy to the details or specifics resulting from the Agency's investigations; nevertheless, CTL agrees to treat any and all information it receives in the credentialing process in strict confidence, such that no information shall be divulged by CTL to any third party unless, and only to the extent, required by law.

By signing below or acknowledging electronically, I voluntarily authorize the Agency to make such investigations and I hereby release from all liability or responsibility, CTL, ATP Tour, Inc., WTA Tour, Inc., the Agency, my employer or other entity/person through whom I am applying for a credential (if applicable), and their respective directors, officers, employees and agents, such entities and agencies that receive such information and all persons or entities supplying or collecting such information for disclosure and release to the Agency. In addition, I hereby release CTL, ATP Tour, Inc., WTA Tour, Inc. from any and all liability and/or any losses or harm resulting from any ineligibility to attend, compete in and/or work at the 2021 Western & Southern Open Tennis Tournament (or any subsequent Western & Southern Open Tennis Tournaments for which I seek a credential) that results from any such investigation. I understand that submission of this document does not guarantee the issuance of a credential to the 2021 Western & Southern Open Tennis Tournaments.

I am aware that the results of the security clearance process (but excluding any specific information or details except as otherwise permitted above) may be disclosed to my employer or other entity/person through whom I am applying for a credential, and I hereby release CTL and the Agency from any liability resulting from any such disclosure to my employer or other entity/person through whom I am applying for a credential. I have read and fully understand the contents of this disclosure and authorization for release of information and execute it freely and voluntarily.